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Coal power plants over 
1200 MW, MW:
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Reftinskaya GRES, 3800
Troitskaya GRES, 2059
Berezovskaya GRES, 1600
Primorskaya GRES, 1467
Tom Usinskaya GRES, 1307
Cherepetskaya GRES, 1285
Krasnoyarskaya GRES-2, 1250
Belovskaya GRES, 1225
Nazarovovskaya GRES, 1210

Gas power plants over 2000 MW, MW:

Moscow TPP Complex, 9077
Surgutskaya GRES 1-2, 8865
Kostromskaya GRES, 3600
Kirishskaya GRES, 2600
Konakovskaya GRES, 2520
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Iriklinskaya GRES, 2430
Permskaya GRES, 2400
Stavropolskaya GRES, 2400
Nizhnevartovskaya GRES, 2013
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Major combined power plants over 1100 MW, MW:

Ryazanskaya GRES, 3070
Zainskaya GRES, 2200
Novocherkasskaya GRES, 2112
Kashirskaya GRES, 1910
Verkhnetagilskaya GRES, 1497
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Shaturskaya GRES, 1493
Yuzhnouralskaya GRES, 1290
Kirovskaya TPP (1,3,4,5), 1198
Khabarovskaya TPP (1,3), 1155

  6  
  7
  8
  9 

Major coal export 
terminals:

Vostochny 
Vanino 
Ust-Luga 
Murmansk 

  1
  2
  3
  4

Moscow

Murmansk

Yekaterinburg

Krasnoyarsk

St. Petersburg
Yakutsk

Vladivostok

Irkutsk

Anadyr
Vorkuta

1

4

56

7

8

9
3

2

1
4

5

6

7

8

9

3

2

1

4

5

6
7

8

9

3

2

1

4

3

2

1

4

5

6

7 3

2

At the end of 2019, Russia had 275.5 billion tonnes of coal reserves 
with a 53% share of lignite and 47% share of hard (anthracite & 
bituminous), including 18% of coke.

Source: Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment of the 
Russian Federation Report (2020)

1150 kV line in service
750 kV line in service

National grid 1150 kV of other power plants, 
grid connection points, substations

National grid 750 kV of other power plants, 
grid connection points, substations

Border crossing

Gross electricity generation 2021, TWh (%):

Source: Based on the U.S. Energy Information 
Administration data (Dec 2022)
* including pumped storage

Total: 1 109.69 (100)

Fossil fuels 663.03 (59.8)
Nuclear energy 222.44 (20.0)
Hydroelectricity 214.5 (19.3)*
Other renewable sources 9.72 (0.9)

Key coal mines fields by production 
capacity in 2015, mln t/y: 
 Kuzbass / Kuznetsk, 189.0
Kansk-Achinsk, 39.0
Khakassia (Minusinsk), 16.1
South Yakutia (Rep. of Sakha), 13.9
Irkutsk, 10.6
Pechora, 9.7
Donetsk, 3.6
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